Rights as Stockholder. Except as otherwise provided in the warrants (such as the rights described above of a warrant holder upon our sale or
grant of any rights to purchase stock, warrants or securities or other property to our stockholders on a pro rata basis) or by virtue of such holder�s
ownership of shares of our common stock, the holders of the warrants do not have the rights or privileges of holders of our common stock,
including any voting rights, until they exercise their warrants.

Fractional Shares. No fractional shares of common stock will be issued upon the exercise of the warrants. Rather, the number of shares of
common stock to be issued will be rounded down to the nearest whole number.

S-7

Edgar Filing: Celsion CORP - Form 424B5

15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our unaudited capitalization and other data as of June 30, 2009:

• on an actual basis; and

• on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect this offering.

This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, our unaudited historical financial statements and the
accompanying notes included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2009, which are incorporated by reference
herein.

June 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Actual As Adjusted
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 250,000,000 shares authorized; 10,856,008
shares issued; 10,095,814 shares outstanding 108,561 128,743
Additional paid-in capital 89,737,617 96,017,706
Accumulated deficit (75,132,162) (75,132,162)
Subtotal 14,714,016 21,014,287
Less: Treasury stock, at cost, 760,274 shares (3,076,670) (3,076,670)

Total stockholders� equity $ 11,637,346 17,937,617

The information above is based on 10,095,814 shares of our common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2009 and does not include:

• 1,641,980 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of June 30, 2009, at a weighted average
exercise price of $3.96 per share;

• 135,100 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting of outstanding restricted stock awards as of June 30, 2009; and

• 23,334 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of June 30, 2009, at a weighted average
exercise price of $9.86 per share.

S-8

Edgar Filing: Celsion CORP - Form 424B5

16

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2009 was approximately $11.6 million, or $1.15 per share of common stock.  Net tangible book value
per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing
this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.  After giving effect to the sale by us of the 2,018,153 units offered in this
offering, at a public offering price of $3.50 per share (and attributing no value to the warrant included in each unit) and after deducting the
placement agent�s fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2009, would have been
approximately $17.9 million, or $1.48 per share of common stock.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.33 per
share to our existing stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution of $1.64 per share to new investors.  The following table illustrates
this per share dilution:

Offering price per share included in each unit $ 3.12
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2009 $ 1.15
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.33
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.48
Pro forma dilution per share to new investors $ 1.64

The above discussion and table is based on 10,095,814 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2009, and excludes:

• up to 1,641,980 shares of common stock that may be issued upon the exercise of outstanding options as of June 30, 2009 pursuant to
our stock option plans at a weighted-average exercise price of $3.96 per share;

• up to 135,100 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting of outstanding restricted stock awards as of June 30, 2009; and

• up to 23,334 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants as of June 30, 2009 at a weighted-average